

XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14917/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP No. 2267/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 14928 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14934 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14938 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14939 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15017 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15697 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15750 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15751 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15758 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15760 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17179-17181 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s))

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17182 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17462 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17463 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17467 of 2003

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from
filing

O.T.,c/delay,permission to submit additional document(s))

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7281 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar

Mr Pavan Kumar

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

for M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

...3/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Some of the petitioners in this batch of special leave petitions pray for some time to file application for substituted service. Let that be done within a week.

Let all the applications for substituted service come up together.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

((PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ))

COURT MASTER