

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14917/2003

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14928 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14934 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14938 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14939 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15017 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15697 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15750 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15751 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15758 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15760 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17179-17181 of 2003

(With appln. For permission to submit additional documents and substituted service and prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17182 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17462 of 2003

(With appln. For directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17463 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17467 of 2003

(With appln. For permission to submit additional documents and exemption from filing OT and c/
delay

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7281 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita

Mr. K. Ram Kumar

Mr Pavan Kumar

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

Mr. B. Sidhai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharria

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate Mr. T.V. George has entered appearance for some of the respondents in the above SLPs except in SLP(C) No.15697/2003 and SLP(C) No.17467/2003.

Advocate Mr. T.V. George has already filed counter for his party in the above-said SLPs.

In SLP(C)No.15697/2003, Advocate Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Advocate Mr. Syed Naqvi have filed Vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 34 & 35, submitted at the Bar. Respondent Nos.32,33

and 36 in SLP(C) No.15697/2003 are no more. The learned counsel for the petitioners has

submitted that the petitioners will be taking steps within four weeks to bring on record the legal

heirs of the deceased respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) No.15697/2003 has submitted that a

copy of the SLP will be supplied to Advocate Mr. Rajesh Kumar within two days.

The learned Advocate, Mrs. D. Bharthi Reddy has entered appearance for respondent

No.29 in SLP(C) No.17467/2003. Respondent No.29 has also filed counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.7281/2004, the petitioner shall file proof of pu

blication within four

weeks, as submitted by the learned counsel.

List again on 18.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd