

ITEM NO.115

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14917/2003

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14928, 14934, 14938, 14939, 15017, 15697, 15750, 15751, 15758,
15760, 17179-17181, 17182, 17462, 17463, 17467 of 2003 and 7281 of 2004 - With
office report

Date: 11/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preetha P., Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Ms. I. Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

M/S. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

Mr. A.v. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

2

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned advocate Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra is granted one week's

time to comply with the Office Report, as prayed for.

The respondents who have not filed counter affidavit are grant

ed four

weeks' time to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 16.5.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar