

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).14917/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP No. 2267/1998  
of The COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

IA NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO.14934 OF 2003(for directions and office report)

IA NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO.15760 OF 2003(for directions and office report)

IA NOS.16-18 IN SLP(C) NOS.17179-17181 OF 2003

(for clarification/direction and office report)

IA NO. 3 IN SLP(C) NO.17182/2003(for directions and office report)

IA NO.6 IN SLP(C) NO.1940/2005 (for directions and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.(NP)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Bhanu Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. A.V.Rao, Adv .

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.for

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit N.Rao, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.for

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv(NP)

Mr. A.V.Rao, Adv .

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.for

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr.P.Vishwanathan Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.for  
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These Interlocutory Applications have been filed praying for a direction to the District Collector, Ranga Reddy District in the State of Andhra Pradesh to consider the applications submitted by the members of the Housing Society for regularisation, pending disposal of the special leave petitions and without affecting the interest of the petitioners herein.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and on the facts of the case, we direct the District Collector, Ranga Reddy District, Andhra Pradesh to decide the said applications expeditiously by a speaking order in accordance with law, after also hearing any parties which may wish to oppose the said applications including the petitioners' herein. We make it clear that the order of the District Collector in deciding the said applications shall be subject to the final outcome of these special leave petitions.

The Interlocutory Applications are disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master