

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14917/2003

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 14928 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14934 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14938 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14939 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15017 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15697 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15750 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15751 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15758 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15760 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17179-17181 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17182 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17462 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17463 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17467 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1940 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7281 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.2

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee , Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal , Adv
Mr A.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure , Adv
Mr. G.N.Reddy , Adv
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr R.K.Srivastav, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

In SLP(C) No. 14917/2003, delay of 22 days is condoned
on condition that petitioner shall deposit Rs.2,000/- on or
before 4.9.2010 with additional copies of pleadings for
issuance of notice.

It it is not done, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

If done, issue notice for IA No.5 with additional dasti
service.

In SLP(C) No. 17179-17181/2003, petitioner has failed to
pay process fee till date.

-3-

Item No.2

If it is not paid on or before 28.8.2010, list before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against
unserved respondents.

If paid, issue notice as per earlier order.

List again on 4.10.2010.

REMAINING SLP'S

Deleted.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj