

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14917/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP No.  
2267/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

With office report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) No one for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv (N.P.)  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv (N.P.)  
  
Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv  
For Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv  
  
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, advocate is not present to press I.A. No.5 - for impleadment. He has neither deposited the amount of cost nor has he filed any application for condonation of delay. The application for impleadment is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master