

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.10681/2013

SYED HYDER ALI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH C.A. No. 10682/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10683/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10684/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10685/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10686/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10695/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10696/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10697/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10698/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10699/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10700/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10701/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10702-10704/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10705/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10706/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10707/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 10708/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Counsel for the parties

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, adjourned for four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER