

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 10681/2013

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 10682/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10683/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10684/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10685/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10686/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10695/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10696/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10697/2013
(I.A. No. 11 appln.(s) for deletion
respondent nos. 32, 33 and 36)

of the names of deceased

C.A. No. 10698/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10699/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10700/2013
Signature Not Verified
(With Office Report)
Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.04.07
17:49:09 IST

C.A. No. 10701/2013
Reason:

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10702-10704/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10705/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10706/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10707/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10708/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Salman Khursid, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao, N., Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Srividya K. Kaimal, Adv.
Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.
Mr. Laksh Puri, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Vijayshree Bhatnaik, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Hari Sridhar, Adv.

-3-

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. RamKrishna, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Vijayshree Bhatnaik, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 11 in SLP(c) No. 10697 of 2013

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw I.A. No. 11 in SLP(C) No. 10697 of 2013 in order to file a regular application for substitution.

List the matters in the second week of July, 2015.

In the meantime, parties are permitted to exchange their documents.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Pukhriyal)
Court Master