

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10681/2013

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No. 10682/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10683/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10684/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10685/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10686/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10695/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10696/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10697/2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
deletion of the name of respondent and substitution and C/Delay in  
filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and  
Office Report)

C.A. No. 10698/2013  
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
C.A. No. 10699/2013  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.09.23

(With Office Report)

16:28:55 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 10700/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10701/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10702-10704/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10705/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10706/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10707/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10708/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijayshree Patnaik, Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. June Choudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

3

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
Ms. T. Anamika, AOR  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10697/2013

Learned counsel for the appearing parties have no  
objection if the applications are allowed.

I.A. No.15 for setting aside the abatement is allowed. Delay condoned in filing application for substitution. I.A. No.13 for substitution for bringing the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent Nos.32,33 and 36 on record is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks and notice may be issued to the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent Nos.32, 33 and 36 returnable in six weeks.

There is no appearance on behalf of the State of Telangana. Notice may be issued to the Standing Counsel for the State of Telangana returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Civil Appeal No.10699 of 2013 (Bandari Ramchander & Ors. vs. Maitri Coop. Housing Society & Ors.) will be taken up as the main case.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER