

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6/2016
(Application for impleadment as party Respondent)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 6510 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

EJAZUDDIN KHAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

RAVINDRA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY
LTD., & OTHERS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

"Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

I.A. for substitution of the petitioner stands allowed. Cause title be rectified accordingly.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with Civil Appeal no.10699 of 2013.

Let the matters be listed on 26.04.2016."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for impleadment as party Respondent and the said application is registered as IA No. 6 and placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The aforesaid application in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

Dated this, the 15th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate
Ch. No. 410, New Lawyer's Chambers
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR