

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10697/2013

RAVINDRA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. &ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAWAB IQBALUDDIN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 31,37, all the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 32,33 and 36 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 34,35 and 38 are duly represented.

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar