

ITEM NO.44 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NOS. 31605/2022 AND 31607/2022 IN SLP(C) No. 6510/2016
ARE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

(IA No. 31607/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 31605/2022 -
STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 14-03-2022 These matters called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Advocate
Mr. Kondaveeti Ravi, Advocate
Ms.C.RUBAVATHI, Advocate
Mr. M.VEERARAGAVAN, Advocate
M.A.CHINNASAMY, Advocate-On-Record

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Senior Advocate
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Senior Advocate
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Advocate
Mr. Paras Sharma, Advocate
Ms.Divya Singh Pundir, Advocate
Ms. Kanak Malik, Advocate
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Advocate
Mr. Kanay Pisal, Advocate
Ms. Shrishti Singh, Advocate
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Advocate on Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao

Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. C.S.Vaidyathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr S Nirajan Reddy Sr Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr.VishnuShankarJain,AOR

Mr. Hari Sreedhar, Adv

Ms.Marbiang N. Khongwir.Adv

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.31605/2022

This application is filed with a prayer with regard to auction of some land situated in Bhadurpalli village. Admittedly, the present case relates to the land in Miyapur and not Bhadurpalli. AS such, we do not find any ground to grant any relief as has been prayed for in this interlocutory application. Accordingly, this application as well I.A. No.31607/2022 for early hearing are dismissed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS