

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)(I.A. FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134325/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
134328/2018 AND FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 58032/2019)

Date : 29-01-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 6510/2016Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
instant petition to be listed alongwith SLP (C) Nos.3150-3151 of
2023 as both the petitions have similar subject matter.Registry is directed to list the instant petition
alongwith SLP (C) Nos.3150-3151 of 2023 after verification.(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)