

ITEM NO.802
(MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10706/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102790/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11912/2019)

Date : 20-03-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10706/2013

List on 8th May, 2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR